
CS1500

2003









Item No. Description Qty Item No. Description Qty 
1 Front Bottom Frame ASSY 1 29 Sticker 1 
2 Rear Bottom Frame ASSY 1 30 Φ48 End Cap 3 
3 Front Frame ASSY 1 31 Φ50 End Cap 4 
4 Orbital Frame ASSY 1 32 Φ32Handle Ring 2 
5 Handle Frame 1 33 Φ32End cap 2 
6 Seat Sliding Frame ASSY 1 34 Handlebar Grip 2 
7 Seat Support Frame ASSY 1 35 Cushion Pad 2 
8 Diagonal Brace 1 36 Label 1 
9 Counterweight plate Holder ASSY 1 37 Bolt M6*15 7 

10 Bottom plate 4 38 Bolt M8*15 12 
11 Sleeving 1 39 Bolt M8*25 2 
12 Bushing 2 40 Bolt M8*25 2 
13 Bearing Sleeve 4 41 Bolt M8*45 4 
14 Φ8 Bushing 8 42 Bolt M8*85 4 
15 Sleeving 2 43 Bolt M10*20 18 
16 WasherΦ37*Φ17*3 1 44 Bolt M10*65 1 
17 Bigger WasherΦ42.6*Φ25.2*3 1 45 Bolt M10*75 2 
18 Rubber pad 4 46 Bolt M6*4 2 
19 WheelΦ50.8*Φ8.5*24 2 47 Flat WasherΦ6.6*Φ12*1.6 7 
20 WheelΦ50*Φ22*60 4 48 Flat WasherΦ9*Φ16*1.6 30 
21 Small WheelΦ38.5*Φ19*51 2 49 Flat WasherΦ11*Φ20*12 27 
22 Bushing Φ17*Φ3.5*30 1 50 Spring washerΦ10 1 
23 Cushion Pad 4 51 Nut M8 8 
24 Rubber Ring 3 52 Nut M10 8 
25 Cushion Collar 2 53 Nut M16 1 
26 Leg Pad 1 54 Lock Nut M16 1 
27 Arm Pad 2 55 Bearing 4 
28 Leg pad Cover 1 56 Bearing 8 

 



39
33
34
46
32

39
33
34

46
32

43

49

43

49
2727

43
49

43

49 29

5

49
43

49
43

43
49

49
43
49
43

52
49

52

49

4952

49
52
49
52

3

11
30
24
9

44
50
49

41 48

19

48

51

51 48

19
48

41 43
49

43 49

1

10

18

10
18

31
31

38
38
48

48
48
48
38

38
41
48

41 48
48
38
48
38 48

51
48 51
2

10
18

10
18

43 49 40 48 40
48

31
35

3531
12 30

24 6

23
47
37

37
47

23

3717 47 23 37
47
23

15 24

30
12

42
48
14
56
20
56 48 15 16 54

53
51

42
45
49
13
55 14 56 21 25

55
13
52
56

14
51

51
48 14 56 20 56 14

42

51
52

2555
13

21
55

13
49

45
20

56

14
42

28
38
4838

48

3848
38
48
22
7

37
47
47

37
37
47
26

4





1364*595 mm

750

16
00



6

35

48

40

35
48
40

4

1.   Attach the Seat Sliding Frame ASSY(#6) to the  Orbital Frame ASSY (#4).
2.   Attach two Cushion Pad(#35) to the Orbital Frame ASSY (#7) using:
      two M8*25 SHCS  (#40)
      two Φ9*Φ16*1.6 Flat Washer(#48)

Note: Tighten the screws.



3

6

2

1

49
43

38
48

48
38

48
38
48
38

43
49

49
43

49
43

1. Attach the Front Bottom Frame (#1) to the Front Frame ASSY (#3) using:
     two M10*20 SHCS (#43)
     two Φ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#49)
2.  Attach the Rear Frame (#2) to the Orbital Frame ASSY (#4) using:
     two M10*20 SHCS (#43)
     two Φ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#49)
3.  Attach the Orbital Frame (#4) to the Front Frame ASSY (#3) using:    
     four M8*15 SHCS (#38)
     four Φ9*Φ16*1.6 Flat Washer (#48)

Note: Tighten the screws.



43 4943

49

5

43
49

43
49

43 4943

49

52
4949

52

49

52

49
52
49
52

4141

48

48

48
51

48

51

38

48 3848

38
384848

8

1

1.  Attach the Handle Frame ASSY(#5) to the Front Frame ASSY(#3) using:     
     four M8*15 SHCS (#38)  
     two M8*45 SHCS (#41)
     eight Φ9*Φ16*1.6 Flat Washer (#48)
     two M8 Nut (#51)
2.  Attach the Diagonal Brace (#8) to the Front Frame ASSY (#3) and Orbital Frame ASSY (#4) using:
     six M10*20 SHCS (#43)
     twelve Φ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#49)
     six M10 Nut (#52)
     
Note: Tighten the screws.



2727

49
49

43

43

49
49
43

43
49

43
4943

9

49
50
44

26

38

48

38

48

38

48
38

1

1.  Attach  the Arm Pad (#27) to the Arm Support Frame ASSY(#11) using:
     eightΦ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#49)
     eight M10*20 SHCS (#43)
2.  Attach the Leg Pad（#26）to the Seat Sliding Frame ASSY(#6) using:
     four M8*15 SHCS(#38)
     four Φ9*Φ16*1.6 Flat Washer (#48)
3.  Attach the plate holder(#9) to the  Frame ASSY(#3 using:
     one M10*65 SHCS (#44) 
     one Φ11*Φ20*2 Flat Washer (#49)
     one Φ10 Spring Washer (#50)

Note: Tighten the screws.
      









The Abs Company, P.O.Box 9 Chester,NJ 07930

CS1500



AbCoaster CS3000

866 219 5335 x 0

20

The Abs Company, P.O.Box 9 Chester,NJ 07930

18

 V5-061618


